WASILLA CITY COUNCIL ACTION MEMORANDUM CM No. 99-56
SUBJECT: Liquor License Transfer

REQUESTED BY: Clerk’s Office

PREPARED BY: Clerk’s Office ' DATE: September 24, 1999
FOR AGENDA OF: October 11, 1999

SUMMARY:

The city has received the attached application for a transfer of a restaurant or eating
place liquor license from Shoreline Restaurant to Tokyo Restaurant & Sushi Bar.

After staff review, the Tokyo Restaurant is found to be out of compliance with Council
Policy 95-03; therefore, direction from council is requested at this time.

FISCAL IMPACT: X No __Yes, amount requested: $ Fund:

CLERK’S RECOMMENDED ACTION: The Tokyo Restaurant is not in compliance with
Council Policy 95-03, direction from the council is requested at this time.

Administration Initial: %

Attachments: Application and cover letter from ABC Board
Dated: September 22, 1999

Presented to council on__{ O / 1 / 99
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LIQUOR LICENSE APPLICATION REVIEW
To: Finance Departmeht , | Date: September 24, 1999

Business Name: Tokyo Restaurant & Sushi Bar
Date Received: 'S'éljtéﬁlbéi";?ll; 1999
Business Location: 735 W. Parks Highway

Type of Application: Transfer of License — Restaurant / Eating Place

- Please provide the information requested below and return this form to the clerk’s office within ten

business days e e e

® Does the applicant have a current business license?

| yes [[]no

®  Are there any delinquent debts or taxes owed to the city arising out of the conduct of the
business? Assessments [ | yes [Ano
o © SalesTax  [Myes Clno

Utilities []yes @/no

After review, is the above stated liquor license applicant in compliance with the
requirements of Council Policy 95-03?
| Oyess o

® Ifno, please list the violations below:

P relatin) mF,o@wu 3 WM 9.04 -
\JZJJ/ Nt /),/wmﬂﬂ/ ﬂ/nj/ M /7 %% /)M
_Liﬁxj @/ﬂﬂ/ruﬂ/ oo hiwe

yal

Department head or designee: % ? % Date: _T—Z4-9F

Note: Finance Department to check itemi 1,2, 3, and 4 of the council policy.
Public Works Department to check items 5, 6, and 7 of the council policy.
Planning Department to check item 8 of the council policy.

Mat-Su Borough will be notified on item 9 of the council policy.

RETURN TO THE CITY CLERK’S OFFICE WITHIN 10 BUSINESS DAYS




LIQUOR LICENSE APPLICATION REVIEW

@/ Planning Department Date: September 24, 1999
Police Department
D Public Works
Business Name: Tokyo Restaurant & Sushi Bar
Date Received: September 24, 1999
Business Location: 735 W. Parks Highway

Type of Application: Transfer of License — Restaurant / Eating Place

Please provide the information requested below and return this form to the clerk’s office within ten
business days.

® After review, is the above stated liquor license applicant in compliance with the

requirements of Council Policy 95-03?
[]yes [ ]no

® Ifno, please list the violations below:

one FREESTANOING Tokdo Sign 1S Net

COMPLANCE .,  THE Paoem‘cj cuwNev.  twg

WolcaTED He wite CBTAIN A 3WLN  peemt

Department head or dCSngI\A:\) \g‘g‘ Date: lv!ms' / |

Note: Finance Department to check items 1, 2, 3, and 4 of the council policy.
Public Works Department to check items 5, 6, and 7 of the council policy.
Planning Department to check item 8 of the council policy.

Mat-Su Borough will be notified on item 9 of the council policy.

RETURN TO THE CITY CLERK’S OFFICE WITHIN 10 BUSINESS DAYS

N



LIQUOR LICENSE APPLICATION REVIEW

To:  []  Planning Department Date: September 24, 1999
Police Department
[]  Public Works
Business Name: Tokyo Restaurant & Sushi Bar
Date Received: September 24, 1999
Business Location: 735 W. Parks Highway

Type of Application: Transfer of License — Restaurant / Eating Place

Please provide the information requested below and return this form to the clerk’s office within ten
business days.

® After review, is the above stated liquor license applicant in compliance with the

requirements of Council Policy 95-03?
yes []no

If no, please list the violations below:

ﬂ I(p./a no A;!fary on ﬂu’( ol , Z Car—
7/
enly ossume  Haot Shey buve pever done
/ | <
ar;yﬁ\.z;j, £ ér;,}, ﬂmﬂ«éa«; 7 ﬂo o#u-?én\_
(f /%p /e/f"‘n

Department head or designee: D %»M—' Date: 74 4/22

Note: Finance Department to check items 1, 2, 3, and 4 of the council policy.
Public Works Department to check items 5, 6, and 7 of the council policy.
Planning Department to check item 8 of the council policy.

Mat-Su Borough will be notified on item 9 of the council policy.

RETURN TO THE CITY CLERK’S OFFICE WITHIN 10 BUSINESS DAYS



STATE OF ALASKA

TONY KNOWLES, GOVERNOR

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 550 W. 7TH AVENUE, STE. 350
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD Anchorage, Alaska 99501-6608
Phone: 907-269-0350
Fax: 907-272-9412

September 22, 1999

Kristie VanGorder, Clerk

City of Wasilla CLERKS OFFICE

290 East Herning A

Wasm?f AKX 99654 SEP 2 4 19g
RECEIVEL

Dear Ms. VanGorder:

We are in receipt of the following application for a transfer of a restaurant or eating place
license within the City of Wasilla. You are being notified as required by AS 04.11.520.
Additional information concerning filing a “protest” by a local governing body under AS
04.11.480 is included in this letter.

Restaurant or Eating Place License
Tokyo Restaurant & Sushi Bar; To: Hyunsuek Yang; 735 W. Parks Hwy Wasilla, AK;

Mail: 735 W. Parks Hwy Wasilla, AK 99654; From: Shoreline Restaurant Inc; Pappy’s
Star Inc; 735 W. Parks Hwy Wasilla, AK Mail: 2430 E Parks Hwy Wasilla, AK 99654

Sincerely,

/S/ Donna Johnson

Donna Johnson
Records & Licensing Supervisor

CC:



(Page 2)

A local governing body as defined under AS 04.21.080(11) may protest the approval of
an application(s) pursuant to AS 04.11.480 by furnishing the board and the applicant with a
clear and concise written statement of reasons in support of a protest within 60 days of receipt of
this notice. If a protest is filed, the board will not approve the application unless it finds that the
protest is “arbitrary, capricious and unreasonable”. Instead, in accordance with AS 04.11. 510(b)
the board will notify the applicant that the application is denied for reasons stated in the protest.
The applicant is entitled to an informal conference with either the director or the board and, if not
satisfied by the informal conference, is entitled to a formal hearing in accordance with AS
44.62.330-44.62-630. IF THE APPLICANT REQUESTS A HEARING, THE LOCAL
GOVERNING BODY MUST ASSIST IN OR UNDERTAKE THE DEFENSE OF ITS
PROTEST.

Under AS 04.11.420(a), the board may not issue a license or permit for premises in a
municipality where a zoning regulation or ordinance prohibits the sale or consumption of
alcoholic beverages, unless a variance of the regulation or ordinance has been approved. Under
AS 04.11.420(b) municipalities must inform the board of zoning regulations or ordinances which
prohibit the sale or consumption of alcoholic beverages.

If a municipal zoning regulation or ordinance prohibits the sale or consumption of
alcoholic beverages at the proposed premises and no variance of the regulation or ordinance has
been approved, please notify us and provide a certified copy of the regulation or ordinance if you
have not previously done so.

Protest under AS 04.11.480 and the prohibition of sale or consumption of alcoholic
beverages as required by zoning regulation or ordinance under AS 04.11.420(a) are two separate
and distinct subjects. Please bear that in mind in responding to this notice.

AS 04.21.010(d), if applicable, requires the municipality to provide written notice to the
appropriate community council(s).

If you wish to protest the application referenced above, please do so in the prescribed
manner and within the prescribed time. Please show proof of service upon the applicant. For
additional information please refer to 15 AAC 104.145, Local Governing Body Protest.

Note: Applications applied for under AS 04.1'.1.400(g), 15 AAC 104.335(a)(3), AS 04.11.090(e),
and 15 AAC 104.660(e) must be approved by the governing body.

Sincerely,

Donna Johnson

Records & Licensing Supervisor
(907) 269-0350

Donna_Johnson@revenue.state.ak.us

rev. 12/17/98 c:/My Documents/Page 2



Siate of Alaska
Aleoholic Beverage Control Board

LIQUOR LICENSE APPLICATION

PAGE 1 OF 2

Mg s 59501 (Please read separate instructions) Send Parts 1 and 210 the ABC Board.
(907) 269-0350 | 6 g Keep Part 3 for your files.
This appilcation Is for: (check one) m wo Year C( Seasonal - Dates of operation not to exceed 12 mos.
SECTION A. LICENSE INFORMATION, Must be completed for all types of apy 1
Type of Application: ense, T Statute Ref e |ForLicense Yea License Fee
REDE v, | e (0D WA olasol b
[] New Eati 519 P | TP s ety e OR L[] Outside Municipalty
] Ronowa Beer X Wiie ohly asilla
Current Liquor License Number | 1 renewal, has the license been exercised or active at least 30 eight-hour Pernalt: “
Wmnder of days during each of the two preceding calendar years? (AS 04.11.330(3)) app{lc $ }
License Holder O YES it no, application will be denied uniess written request for
walver of op Is app by the Ak B ge | Tota \ l’jU//
[ Relocation [JNO  Gontrol Board. Submitfed | s 12D
Enter applicant's or transferee's name and malliing Community Gouncil Name and lng. Addj
ess as it shouid

TN '@""""‘"’Wrwér
26 w parks fwy
wasiliee AC 99 6511-

[ THIS IS A NEW MAILING ADDRESS

(See Instructions)

D%gf)[(&sn(MSlnsz% u/a”(’_l”w

Streat Addmes or Locallon of Business

HRG U/ PArKS Hewy
J"ﬂc‘fﬂb A 99 54
DA e B i

37

SECTION B. PREMISES TO BE LICENSED. Mustbe

for New and R

Name to be used on public sign or In

g to identity p

Is location of pnmlsas gmater than or less than 50 miles from the boundarles of a

pality (i ¥ 3 gh or unified

Closest School Grounds:

| Distance measured under:
|
, [0 As04.11.410 OR

7 Greaterthan 50 miles ] Less than 50 miles

Yit

Closest Church: Not Appilcable
| [ Local Ord No.:
Premises to be licensed Is: [ Pians submitted to Fire Marshall (Required for new and proposed bulldings)
Existing Facllity ] New Buliding [ Proposed Buliding [ Diagram of P Attached (Req! for all New and F of

SECTION C. RENEWAL INFORMATION

Must be for R appli

Has licensed premises where alcoholic beverages are
sold, served, consumed, possessed and/or stored been
changed from the last diagram submitted?

] YES I NO

Has the statement of financial interest changed from the
last statement submitted?

[J YES ] NO J YES ] NO

PACKAGE STORE. Is this a renewal of the annual
notice required under 15AAC 104.645 to sell aicoholic
beverages in response to written orders?

SECTION D. TRANSFER INFORMATION.

Must be compieted for Transfer of License Holder and Relocation applications only.

O

Attecsh ok

YT

. Any

application (15 AAC 104.107). Realorp

Reguil under AS 04.11.670 for purposes of
tng AS 04.11. 360(4)(8) In a later involuntary transfer, must be flled with this

‘default" underAS04.11.670. | Name(s) and Malling Address of Current Licensee(s)

sho raune ReStaurout
s Star 1T/C

propaerty

(Attach extra sheets it necessary)

yedwith 8

_zLRo ParKs Huy Lasillo, Ak

BE RE TRANSFER, Dolng Business As: (Buelnoss Name)

orelne Resta urodt

BEFORE TRANSFER, Street Address or Lom

|40 & POrks

LS o AL

-/ 73

SECTION E. CORPORATION INFORMATION. Mustbe

P f apy or Is a corp (AS 04.11.390)

Cormporate Name Doing Business As (Business Name) Date of Incorporation in Alaska
Malling Address Street Address or Location of Business

Ghy, State, Zip Code Chty and State Corporate Office Phone No.

is the above named corporation in good standhg with the State of | Registered Agent (Name and Malling Address) Agent's Alaska Residency

Alaska, Dex of G and p ?

Years: Months:
O YES D NO Agent's Phone No.
CORPORATION DIRECTORS AND STOCKHOLDERS (Use additional sheets if necessary) % or Shares of
Full Name (Do not use Initials) Home Address Date of Birth Ovmership

THIS AREA OFFICE USE ONLY

License Number Date Approved

Director's Signature

%

Form 04-901 Page 1 (Rev 6/85)
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ALASKA LIQUOR LICENSE APPLICATION PAGE 2 OF 2

SECTION F. INDIVIDUAL/CORPORATE OFFICER INFORMATION. The foliowing must be p for each epp or corp officer. If the
pp or D is a corporation, the officers listed must include the President, Vica-President, Secretary and Treasurer. Use additional pages as necessary.
Full Namp (Do not use lnmalé y Full Name (Do not use inftials)
HVOndued  \/ANG
RS W P Hwy |
Chy, State, 8_%«» éL/ Gy, State, ZIp Gode
wdsilla  AK 9965 /

H (i djfterent from malling address) ( l /QS', qa, Home Address (if different from malling addrass)

T NUGGett Ale A F QLA

Date of Birth ] Home Phone g(‘g«’mo t Dateof Bith Home Phone Work Phone
(20360 | 313-515] -K88R

Length of Alaska R y| i apg Is P identify th ¥ ficoyou ] Length of Alaska Resk y| i apy Is ¥ ion, identify th P office you
Years 52’ MoZ;s old. Years Montis - | oK

Fult Name (Do not use initiais) Full Name (Do not use inltials)

Matling Address Malling Address

Clty, State, Zip Code Ctty, State, ZIp Code

Home Address (I different from malling address) Home Address (if different from maliing address)

Date of Birth Home Phone Work Phone Date of Bith Home Phone Work Phone
Length of Alaska Residency| If app Isacory Identity the corp officoyou | Length of Alaska Residency| ! apy P identify the corp office you
Years Months hold, Years Months hold.

SECTION G. INDIVIDUAL/CORPORATE OFFICER BACKGROUND, Must ba completed for all types of applications.

Does any Individual or corporate officer named above now have any direct or Indirect Interest In any other aicoholic b age busi i d in Alaska or any other state?

NO [1 yEs It yes, give state, name of business, and address.

It never having filed or since filing of the last appiication, has any individual or corporate officer listed above been convicted of a felony,-a violation of AS 04, or been convicted »
as a licensee or ger of licensed premises in another state of the liquor laws of that state?

NO [J YEs It yes, please expiain on separate shest of paper.

| SECTION H. DECLARATION. Mvstbe read and certified by each applicant.

I declare under penalty of perjury that | have examined this application, including the accompanying schedules and statements, and to the

best of my knowledge and belief it is true, correct and complete, and this application is not in violation of any security interest or other
contracted obligations.

I further certify that | have read and am familiar with Title 4 of the Alaska statutes and its regulations, and that in accordance with AS
04.11.450, no person other than the applicant(s) or licensee(s) has any direct or indirect financial interest in the licensed business.

| agree to provide all information required by the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board in support of this application.

It application is for a Beverage Dispensary or Package Store license, | certify that each applicant named on this application has resided in
the state of Alaska for at least one year prior to the date of this application; and/or the applicant Is a corporation registered and qualified to
do business in the state of Alaska for one year prior to the date of this application, or all of the shareholders have resided in the state of Alaska
for at least one year prior to the date of this application.

>

SIGNATURE(S) OF CURRENT LICENSEE(S) (APPLICANT) SlG:NATUR_E_(S) OF TRANSFEREE(S)

. 7 ) comdue L. /Yl)ﬁ(’ic VAN Pf‘f\’gt*(,',‘ Ao\
C U Ztes ' |
fﬁ/W 200 .

S )

Subscribed and swom to before me this EYo) 4 and swom o before me this 20

day of qutj 18_99 day of ol TS
$ lee, fo7Fins Y7 ,%

NOTARY PUBLIG IN AND FOR ALASKA NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR ALASHA

4
My oxpires 5;/2/7//171, My commission expires 5:/2/?/0&_.

Form 04-901 Page 2 (Rev 6/95)



CITY OF WASILLA
290 E. HERNING AVE.
WASILLA, ALASKA 99654-7091
PHONE: (907) 373-9050
FAX: (907) 373-9085

Council Policy No. 95-03

Title:  Liquor License Renewals and Transfers

Council Policy No. 88-5 and 93-04 are hereby repealed. It is Council Policy to protest

an application for a liquor license transfer or renewal if any of the following conditions
exists: ‘

1. Violation of WMC 2.60, Special Assessment Districts (delinquent
payments);

Violation of WMC 5.10, Water Utility or WMC 5.20, Sewer
Utility (delinquent payments);

Violation of WMC 6.50, Sales Tax;

Violation of WMC 9.04, Business License;

Violation of WMC 11.12, Litter, Sanitation Measures (trash
enclosures);

Violation of WMC 14.04, Abandoned Vehicles and other
property; '

Violation of WMC 14.08, Encroachments;

Violation of WMC 16.43, Wasilla Development Code; or
Delinquent Taxes; i.e. Personal Property, Real Property, or
Hotel/Motel Bed Tax.

o Gkl D

O >N

Each Liquor License Renewal or Transfer shall also be submitted to the Wasilla Police
Department for review, and Council may or may not take this into consideration when
~ approving or protesting an application.

This policy becomes effective May 22, 1995

CIONe ¢

JoRn-€/ Stein, Mayor

05/22/95 -
Date Approved

ATTEST:

,%/M ok s
Mairforie-B. Harris, CMC
City Clerk

(SEAL)



